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2021 Grant Solicitation Awards

On March 29, 2021, the Sac Metro Air District released a competitive solicitation to fund
projects designed to reduce the impact of mobile source emissions on communities in the
Sacramento region. Up to $18 million was allocated towards projects that met the program
guidelines and community needs. Notice was sent to stakeholders to submit applications by
May 28, 2021 to participate in the solicitation.

Staff received 158 applications totaling over $57 million in requests. Applications included many
project categories including zero emission vehicles and infrastructure, clean farm equipment,
electric lawn & garden equipment used at schools, and other innovative projects. Projects were
ranked according to the procedure set in the solicitation manual with funding assigned by
program as certain funding programs are restricted to specific project types.

Ranking criteria for this solicitation included points if the project benefits targeted priority
populations, is located in the Sac Metro Air District South Sacramento/Florin AB617
Community, and if the project received demonstrable community support (for example, letters
of support). In addition, Sac Metro Air District staff worked closely with a subset of the South
Sacramento/Florin AB 617 Steering Committee before, during, and after the solicitation
process. The Committee members provide valuable input into the solicitation process and the
ultimate selection of projects.

The final selection of projects includes 45 applications that will fully allocate funding for this
solicitation. Staff will proceed with inspecting and contracting these projects and will work with
those not selected to remain on a pending list for future funding opportunities. The list of
proposed awards is shown in the table below.

Funding of the proposed awards from this solicitation is contingent on the approval of the
project by the Sac Metro Air District Board of Directors as outlined in the district purchasing
policies. If the award cannot be negotiated and executed in a timely manner, staff may move
funding to other projects not listed on this notice. Staff also reserves the right to modify
funding or scope of the awards as needed to meet funding and/or community input.

Awardees will be contacted by a Project Engineer to complete the award process. Applicants
who did not receive funding may contact Mike Neuenburg at mneuenburg@airquality.org
within 90 days to discuss their application.
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Company Name Project Address Description Project ID Project Manager
Aramark Uniform $500,000 7620 Wilbur Way, VET-21- Kristian
and Career Apparel, SECAT Sacramento, CA 5 MHDT 0036 Damkier
LLC 95828
10730 Hwy 70,
Bakshinder Thiara 212,000 Marysville, CA 1UTV VET-21 Oli Barragan
Farmer 0143
95901
. 15700 Clay East
Aezaner |y SHLL A Road, Herald, CA 1UTV VET-21- Oli Barragan
Trust Farmer 0071
95638
California Cold $100,000 700 Jones Street, L MHDT VET-21- Kristian
Storage SECAT Yuba City, CA 95991 0083 Damkier
11500 Blocker
. $200,000 . VET-21- Kristian
City of Auburn SECAT Drive, Auburn, CA 2 MHDT 0096 Damkier
95603
City of Folsom 3200,000 Sltfggtl_lfg:s;?noré; 2 HHDT VET-21- Kristian
y SECAT ’ ’ 0016 Damkier
95630
710 Riverpoint Ct,
Clark Pacific 522(():"2_?0 West Sacramento, Yard Truck VE;;SI Oli Barragan
CA 95605
. 21 41st Ave,
Community $300,000 2821 AlstAve VET-21-
. Sacramento, CA EVSE Hub Gina O'Neal
Resource Project, Inc Moyer 0146
95824
. $100,000  30/0 ChannelDr, VET21-
Devine Intermodal SECAT West Sacramento, Yard Truck 0144 Oli Barragan
CA 95691
El Dorado Union $400,000 g?ig'cses’ri’;'l'{'eﬁc""; 4 School VET21-
High School District SECAT ’ ’ Buses 0159 y

95667



Elk Grove Unified
School District

Filter Farms, Inc

Frances Evans

Garms and Associates

Gary Silva Sr

Golden Valley Fruit
Packing, Inc

Great White
Packaging, Inc

Grocery Outlet

Habitat for Humanity
of Greater
Sacramento

Habitat for Humanity
of Greater
Sacramento

Hensleigh Healthy
Beef

$1,910,000
CAP & Moyer

$12,382
Farmer

$10,563
Farmer

$13,500
Farmer

$13,500
Farmer

$11,250
Farmer

$500,000
SECAT

$100,000
SECAT

$60,000
Moyer

$200,000
SECAT

$13,500
Farmer

8421 Gerber Road,
Sacramento, CA
95828

1010 Morse Road,
Live Oak, CA 95953

9365 North Butte
Road, Live Oak, CA
95953

13575 Kiefer Blvd,
Sloughhouse, CA
95683

11540 Clay Station
Rd, Herald, CA
95638

7880 Hwy 70,
Marysville, CA 95901

8371 Rovana Circle,
South Sacramento,
CA 95820

4400 Florin-Perkins
Road, Sacramento,
CA 95826

819 North 10th St,
Sacramento, CA
95811

819 North 10th St,
Sacramento, CA
95811

7635 Sloughhouse
Road, Elk Grove, CA
95624

9 School
Buses

1UTV

1UTV

1UTV

1UTV

1UTV

5 Motiv Epic 6

Yard Truck

2 EVSE

2 MHDT

1UTV

VET-21-
0059

VET-21-
0084

VET-21-
0119

VET-21-
0006

VET-21-
0057

VET-21-
0124

VET-21-
0033

VET-21-
0070

VET-21-
0050

VET-21-
0050

VET-21-
0021
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Heather Taylor

Oli Barragan

Oli Barragan

Oli Barragan

Oli Barragan

Oli Barragan

Heather Taylor

Oli Barragan

Gina O'Neal

Gina O'Neal

Oli Barragan



HP Hood LLC

Jasvir Mann

Junior Sarb Thiara

K&K Transportation,
Inc

Kashimir Cheema

Mark Evans

Mello Dairy

Natomas Unified
School District

Penske Truck Leasing

PHE, Inc

Rajinder K Toor

$400,000
Moyer

$10,527
Farmer

$12,382
Farmer

$100,000
SECAT

$10,527
Farmer

$10,562
Farmer

$156,000
Farmer

$180,000
CAP & Moyer

$100,000
SECAT

$41,172 CAP

$13,500
Farmer

8340 Belvedere Ave,
Sacramento, CA
95826

10500 Luther Road,
Live Oak, CA 95953

5582 Hwy 99, Yuba
City, CA 95991

9815 N Antelope
Road, Roseville, CA
95747

10412 Luther Road,
Live Oak, CA 95953

6670 Pennington
Road, Live Oak, CA
95953

9415 Orr Road, Galt,
CA 95632

1931 Arena Blvd,
Sacramento, CA
95835

3009 Evergreen
Ave, West
Sacramento, CA
95691

7789 La Mancha
Way, Sacramento,
CA 95833

7557 Bailey Road,
Yuba City, CA 95993

4 Tractors

1UTV

1UTV

1HHDT

1UTV

1UTV

2 Agricultural
Tractors

1 School Bus

Yard Truck

2 EVSE

1UTV

VET-21-
0040

VET-21-
0055

VET-21-
0118

VET-21-
0069

VET-21-
0066

VET-21-
0120

VET-21-
0058

VET-21-
0008

VBI=215
0145

VET-21-
0046

VET-21-
0019
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Heather Taylor

Oli Barragan

Oli Barragan

Gina O'Neal

Oli Barragan

Oli Barragan

Oli Barragan

Heather Taylor

Oli Barragan

Kristian

Damkier

Gina O'Neal



Roseville Joint Union
High School District

Sacramento Housing
and Redevelopment
Agency

Sacramento Public
Library

Sacramento Tree
Foundation

Sacramento Valley
Conservancy

Sacramento-Yolo Port
District

Save Mart
Supermarkets

Shasta Linen Supply,
Inc

Southgate Recreation
and Park District

Southgate Recreation
and Park District

Southgate Recreation
and Park District

$200,000
SECAT

$190,000
Moyer

$100,000
CAP

$200,000
SECAT

$34,800
Farmer

$257,500
Moyer

$100,000
SECAT

$500,000
SECAT

$68,097 CAP

$596,979
CAP

$200,000
SECAT

129 Berry St,
Roseville, CA 95661

321 Eliza Street,
Sacramento, CA
95811

6132 66th Ave,
Sacramento, CA
95823

140&150 Commerce
Circle, Sacramento,
CA 95815

1501 Northgate
Blvd, Sacramento,
CA 95815

2895 Industrial Blvd,
West Sacramento,
CA 95691

9999 Niblick Drive,
Roseville, CA95678

1931 E Street,
Sacramento, CA
95811

6000 Orange Ave,
Sacramento, CA
95823

6000 Orange Ave,
Sacramento, CA
95823

6000 Orange Ave,
Sacramento, CA
95823
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2;5:251 VI(5)16291 Heather Taylor
olEvels VI(E);1271 Chsz:\tﬁ(fifjvr\]/iicz
2 HHDT VEI;;' Gina O'Neal
e Y e
1HD VI(5)37221 Gina O'Neal
swor VELI
1Lawn and VET-21- Kristian
Garden 0114 Damkier
e VI K
wor VTR e



Twin Rivers Unified
School District

Twin Rivers Unified
School District

United States Cold
Storage

Valensin Vineyard &
Winery

Washington Unified
School District

$4,800,000
Moyer & CAP

$500,000
SECAT

$100,000
SECAT

$12,375
Farmer

$640,000
CAP

1400 Grand Ave,
Sacramento, CA
95838

1400 Grand Ave,
Sacramento, CA
95838

2525 East North Ave,
Sacramento, CA
95838

10675 Valensin
Road, Galt, CA 95632

1706 Grande Vista
Ave, West
Sacramento, CA
95691

15 School
Buses

5 School
Buses

1HDD

1UTV

2 School
Buses
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VET-21-
0012

VET-21-
0163

VET-21-
0038

VET-21-
0018

VET-21-
0158
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Heather Taylor

Heather Taylor

Heather Taylor

Oli Barragan

Heather Taylor

* Please note that the table above is subject to change. Contact Mike Neuenburg at mneuenburg@airquality.org if
you have any questions regarding the 2021 Grant Solicitation.
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