SACRAMENTO METROPOLITAN



## 2021 Grant Solicitation Awards

On March 29, 2021, the Sac Metro Air District released a competitive solicitation to fund projects designed to reduce the impact of mobile source emissions on communities in the Sacramento region. Up to \$18 million was allocated towards projects that met the program guidelines and community needs. Notice was sent to stakeholders to submit applications by May 28, 2021 to participate in the solicitation.

Staff received 158 applications totaling over \$57 million in requests. Applications included many project categories including zero emission vehicles and infrastructure, clean farm equipment, electric lawn & garden equipment used at schools, and other innovative projects. Projects were ranked according to the procedure set in the solicitation manual with funding assigned by program as certain funding programs are restricted to specific project types.

Ranking criteria for this solicitation included points if the project benefits <u>targeted priority</u> <u>populations</u>, is located in the Sac Metro Air District <u>South Sacramento/Florin AB617</u> <u>Community</u>, and if the project received demonstrable community support (for example, letters of support). In addition, Sac Metro Air District staff worked closely with a subset of the South Sacramento/Florin AB 617 Steering Committee before, during, and after the solicitation process. The Committee members provide valuable input into the solicitation process and the ultimate selection of projects.

The final selection of projects includes 45 applications that will fully allocate funding for this solicitation. Staff will proceed with inspecting and contracting these projects and will work with those not selected to remain on a pending list for future funding opportunities. The list of proposed awards is shown in the table below.

Funding of the proposed awards from this solicitation is contingent on the approval of the project by the Sac Metro Air District Board of Directors as outlined in the district purchasing policies. If the award cannot be negotiated and executed in a timely manner, staff may move funding to other projects not listed on this notice. Staff also reserves the right to modify funding or scope of the awards as needed to meet funding and/or community input.

Awardees will be contacted by a Project Engineer to complete the award process. Applicants who did not receive funding may contact Mike Neuenburg at mneuenburg@airquality.org within 90 days to discuss their application.

<u>Company Name</u>	<u>Funding</u>	<u>Project Address</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Project ID</u>	<u>Project Manager</u>
Aramark Uniform and Career Apparel, LLC	\$500,000 SECAT	7620 Wilbur Way, Sacramento, CA 95828	5 MHDT	VET-21- 0036	Kristian Damkier
Bakshinder Thiara	\$12,000 Farmer	10730 Hwy 70, Marysville, CA 95901	1 UTV	VET-21- 0143	Oli Barragan
Bleecher Family Trust	\$11,486 Farmer	15700 Clay East Road, Herald, CA 95638	1 UTV	VET-21- 0071	Oli Barragan
California Cold Storage	\$100,000 SECAT	700 Jones Street, Yuba City, CA 95991	1 MHDT	VET-21- 0083	Kristian Damkier
City of Auburn	\$200,000 SECAT	11500 Blocker Drive, Auburn, CA 95603	2 MHDT	VET-21- 0096	Kristian Damkier
City of Folsom	\$200,000 SECAT	1300 Leidesdorff Street, Folsom, CA 95630	2 HHDT	VET-21- 0016	Kristian Damkier
Clark Pacific	\$100,000 SECAT	710 Riverpoint Ct, West Sacramento, CA 95605	Yard Truck	VET-21- 0098	Oli Barragan
Community Resource Project, Inc	\$300,000 Moyer	3821 41st Ave, Sacramento, CA 95824	EVSE Hub	VET-21- 0146	Gina O'Neal
Devine Intermodal	\$100,000 SECAT	3870 Channel Dr, West Sacramento, CA 95691	Yard Truck	VET-21- 0144	Oli Barragan
El Dorado Union High School District	\$400,000 SECAT	4675 Missouri Flat Rd, Placerville, CA 95667	4 School Buses	VET-21- 0159	Heather Taylor

Elk Grove Unified School District	\$1,910,000 CAP & Moyer	8421 Gerber Road, Sacramento, CA 95828	9 School Buses	VET-21- 0059	Heather Taylor
Filter Farms, Inc	\$12,382 Farmer	1010 Morse Road, Live Oak, CA 95953	1 UTV	VET-21- 0084	Oli Barragan
Frances Evans	\$10,563 Farmer	9365 North Butte Road, Live Oak, CA 95953	1 UTV	VET-21- 0119	Oli Barragan
Garms and Associates	\$13,500 Farmer	13575 Kiefer Blvd, Sloughhouse, CA 95683	1 UTV	VET-21- 0006	Oli Barragan
Gary Silva Sr	\$13,500 Farmer	11540 Clay Station Rd, Herald, CA 95638	1 UTV	VET-21- 0057	Oli Barragan
Golden Valley Fruit Packing, Inc	\$11,250 Farmer	7880 Hwy 70, Marysville, CA 95901	1 UTV	VET-21- 0124	Oli Barragan
Great White Packaging, Inc	\$500,000 SECAT	8371 Rovana Circle, South Sacramento, CA 95820	5 Motiv Epic 6	VET-21- 0033	Heather Taylor
Grocery Outlet	\$100,000 SECAT	4400 Florin-Perkins Road, Sacramento, CA 95826	Yard Truck	VET-21- 0070	Oli Barragan
Habitat for Humanity of Greater Sacramento	\$60,000 Moyer	819 North 10th St, Sacramento, CA 95811	2 EVSE	VET-21- 0050	Gina O'Neal
Habitat for Humanity of Greater Sacramento	\$200,000 SECAT	819 North 10th St, Sacramento, CA 95811	2 MHDT	VET-21- 0050	Gina O'Neal
Hensleigh Healthy Beef	\$13,500 Farmer	7635 Sloughhouse Road, Elk Grove, CA 95624	1 UTV	VET-21- 0021	Oli Barragan

HP Hood LLC	\$400,000 Moyer	8340 Belvedere Ave, Sacramento, CA 95826	4 Tractors	VET-21- 0040	Heather Taylor
Jasvir Mann	\$10,527 Farmer	10500 Luther Road, Live Oak, CA 95953	1 UTV	VET-21- 0055	Oli Barragan
Junior Sarb Thiara	\$12,382 Farmer	5582 Hwy 99, Yuba City, CA 95991	1 UTV	VET-21- 0118	Oli Barragan
K&K Transportation, Inc	\$100,000 SECAT	9815 N Antelope Road, Roseville, CA 95747	1 HHDT	VET-21- 0069	Gina O'Neal
Kashimir Cheema	\$10,527 Farmer	10412 Luther Road, Live Oak, CA 95953	1 UTV	VET-21- 0066	Oli Barragan
Mark Evans	\$10,562 Farmer	6670 Pennington Road, Live Oak, CA 95953	1 UTV	VET-21- 0120	Oli Barragan
Mello Dairy	\$156,000 Farmer	9415 Orr Road, Galt, CA 95632	2 Agricultural Tractors	VET-21- 0058	Oli Barragan
Natomas Unified School District	\$180,000 CAP & Moyer	1931 Arena Blvd, Sacramento, CA 95835	1 School Bus	VET-21- 0008	Heather Taylor
Penske Truck Leasing	\$100,000 SECAT	3009 Evergreen Ave, West Sacramento, CA 95691	Yard Truck	VET-21- 0145	Oli Barragan
PHE, Inc	\$41,172 CAP	7789 La Mancha Way, Sacramento, CA 95833	2 EVSE	VET-21- 0046	Kristian Damkier
Rajinder K Toor	\$13,500 Farmer	7557 Bailey Road, Yuba City, CA 95993	1 UTV	VET-21- 0019	Gina O'Neal

Roseville Joint Union High School District	\$200,000 SECAT	129 Berry St, Roseville, CA 95661	2 School Buses	VET-21- 0169	Heather Taylor
Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency	\$190,000 Moyer	321 Eliza Street, Sacramento, CA 95811	6 EVSE	VET-21- 0017	Steffani Charkiewicz
Sacramento Public Library	\$100,000 CAP	6132 66th Ave, Sacramento, CA 95823	3 EV Chargers	VET-21- 0041	Steffani Charkiewicz
Sacramento Tree Foundation	\$200,000 SECAT	140&150 Commerce Circle, Sacramento, CA 95815	2 HHDT	VET-21- 0153	Gina O'Neal
Sacramento Valley Conservancy	\$34,800 Farmer	1501 Northgate Blvd, Sacramento, CA 95815	1 Agricultural Tractor	VET-21- 0154	Gina O'Neal
Sacramento-Yolo Port District	\$257,500 Moyer	2895 Industrial Blvd, West Sacramento, CA 95691	1 EVSE	VET-21- 0068	Kristian Damkier
Save Mart Supermarkets	\$100,000 SECAT	9999 Niblick Drive, Roseville, CA 95678	1 HD	VET-21- 0072	Gina O'Neal
Shasta Linen Supply, Inc	\$500,000 SECAT	1931 E Street, Sacramento, CA 95811	5 MHDT	VET-21- 0029	Kristian Damkier
Southgate Recreation and Park District	\$68,097 CAP	6000 Orange Ave, Sacramento, CA 95823	1 Lawn and Garden	VET-21- 0114	Kristian Damkier
Southgate Recreation and Park District	\$596,979 CAP	6000 Orange Ave, Sacramento, CA 95823	2 EVSE	VET-21- 0115	Kristian Damkier
Southgate Recreation and Park District	\$200,000 SECAT	6000 Orange Ave, Sacramento, CA 95823	2 MHDT	VET-21- 0112	Kristian Damkier

Twin Rivers Unified School District	\$4,800,000 Moyer & CAP	1400 Grand Ave, Sacramento, CA 95838	15 School Buses	VET-21- 0012	Heather Taylor
Twin Rivers Unified School District	\$500,000 SECAT	1400 Grand Ave, Sacramento, CA 95838	5 School Buses	VET-21- 0163	Heather Taylor
United States Cold Storage	\$100,000 SECAT	2525 East North Ave, Sacramento, CA 95838	1 HDD	VET-21- 0038	Heather Taylor
Valensin Vineyard & Winery	\$12,375 Farmer	10675 Valensin Road, Galt, CA 95632	1 UTV	VET-21- 0018	Oli Barragan
Washington Unified School District	\$640,000 CAP	1706 Grande Vista Ave, West Sacramento, CA 95691	2 School Buses	VET-21- 0158	Heather Taylor

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that the table above is subject to change. Contact Mike Neuenburg at <a href="mailto:mneuenburg@airquality.org">mneuenburg@airquality.org</a> if you have any questions regarding the 2021 Grant Solicitation.